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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1 Mile Run Fourth Grade 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       6906 Kailyn Wells               4 Champion Chndlr     6:50.6  6:51  
    2       7139 Liyah Petersen             4 Val Vista           8:42.0  8:42  
    3       7135 Delilah Miller             4 Val Vista           9:28.8  9:29  
    4       7069 Ashlee Persson             4 Legacy Glendale     9:56.5  9:57  
 
 
 
                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1 Mile Run Fourth Grade 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       7075 Elias Deyoung              4 Legacy Glendale     9:25.1  9:26  



Page 2 
                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals        
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ =========  
    1    1  6889 Mariza Chavez              8 Carden of Tucson    9:18.2  
    2    2  6894 Danika Stoddard            5 Carden of Tucson   10:04.3  
    3    3  6923 Tamia Pietila              5 Destiny            10:16.1  
    4    4  6922 Kaylena Noland             7 Destiny            10:20.0  
    5    5  6890 Coeur'de Cruz              5 Carden of Tucson   10:21.6  
    6    6  6924 Erin Tewawina              8 Destiny            11:10.9  
    7    7  6861 Gigi Jordan-Barron         5 AoMS Prince        11:20.3  
    8    8  6920 Layla Mitchell             7 Destiny            11:21.8  
    9       6992 Trinity Ryder              6 Leading Edge MV    11:31.2  
   10    9  6892 Tristin Packer             7 Carden of Tucson   11:42.9  
   11   10  6893 Elizabeth Shanton          6 Carden of Tucson   11:55.3  
   12   11  6919 Jayda Johnson              8 Destiny            12:06.6  
   13   12  7134 Paige Lineweaver           5 Val Vista          12:08.3  
   14   13  6856 Lileah Duncan              8 AoMS Prince        12:34.2  
   15   14  6868 Khyra Superville           8 AoMS Prince        12:45.5  
   16   15  6891 Reagan Moore               7 Carden of Tucson   13:15.3  
   17       6991 Leighton Nyboer            5 Leading Edge MV    13:26.5  
   18   16  7133 Alejandra Andrade          7 Val Vista          13:27.8  
   19   17  6862 Michelle Laynes            8 AoMS Prince        13:30.0  
   20   18  7138 Lyric Olson                8 Val Vista          13:42.7  
   21   19  6917 Aliyah Cheney              8 Destiny            13:53.4  
   22   20  6867 Arianna Silva-Montano      7 AoMS Prince        13:58.1  
   23   21  6855 Isabella Duncan            5 AoMS Prince        14:09.8  
   24   22  6895 O'Ryhan Whitehurst         6 Carden of Tucson   14:12.2  
   25   23  7136 Kiera Mills                5 Val Vista          14:17.0  
   26   24  7137 Addison Musa               6 Val Vista          14:40.6  
   27   25  6854 Jazmine Buffalo            8 AoMS Prince        14:45.2  
   28   26  6921 Alexis Mull                5 Destiny            14:53.1  
   29       6925 Lili Ana Williamson        8 Destiny            15:12.9  
   30       6857 Isabella Gonzalez          6 AoMS Prince        15:35.2  
   31       6866 Aiden Shepherd             6 AoMS Prince        15:43.4  
   32       6864 Dannia Palma-Villegas      7 AoMS Prince        15:48.0  
   33       6865 Maritza Rodriguez          8 AoMS Prince        15:49.5  
   34       6990 Emma Grooms                7 Leading Edge MV    16:24.7  
   35       6870 Caylee Yohn                7 AoMS Prince        17:21.3  
   36       6918 Kenesha Cheney             6 Destiny            18:08.3  
   37       6860 Anaise Hills               8 AoMS Prince        18:35.1  
   38       6869 Kalisa Todd                5 AoMS Prince        18:56.8  
   39       6858 Ellen Guerrero-Inscoe      7 AoMS Prince        20:40.4  
   40       6863 Jeanette Martinez          7 AoMS Prince        20:43.0  



Page 3 
                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Carden of Tucson            (  10:40.5    53:22.3   2:37.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6889 Mariza Chavez           8    9:18.2 
  2      2   6894 Danika Stoddard         5   10:04.3 
  3      5   6890 Coeur'de Cruz           5   10:21.6 
  4      9   6892 Tristin Packer          7   11:42.9 
  5     10   6893 Elizabeth Shanton       6   11:55.3 
  6   ( 15)  6891 Reagan Moore            7   13:15.3 
  7   ( 22)  6895 O'Ryhan Whitehurst      6   14:12.2 
 
  2.    32  Destiny                     (  11:03.1    55:15.4   1:50.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6923 Tamia Pietila           5   10:16.1 
  2      4   6922 Kaylena Noland          7   10:20.0 
  3      6   6924 Erin Tewawina           8   11:10.9 
  4      8   6920 Layla Mitchell          7   11:21.8 
  5     11   6919 Jayda Johnson           8   12:06.6 
  6   ( 19)  6917 Aliyah Cheney           8   13:53.4 
  7   ( 26)  6921 Alexis Mull             5   14:53.1 
 
  3.    71  AoMS Prince                 (  12:49.7  1:04:08.1   2:37.8) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6861 Gigi Jordan-Barron      5   11:20.3 
  2     13   6856 Lileah Duncan           8   12:34.2 
  3     14   6868 Khyra Superville        8   12:45.5 
  4     17   6862 Michelle Laynes         8   13:30.0 
  5     20   6867 Arianna Silva-Montano   7   13:58.1 
  6   ( 21)  6855 Isabella Duncan         5   14:09.8 
  7   ( 25)  6854 Jazmine Buffalo         8   14:45.2 
 
  4.    93  Val Vista Academy           (  13:39.3  1:08:16.4   2:32.3) 
========================================== 
  1     12   7134 Paige Lineweaver        5   12:08.3 
  2     16   7133 Alejandra Andrade       7   13:27.8 
  3     18   7138 Lyric Olson             8   13:42.7 
  4     23   7136 Kiera Mills             5   14:17.0 
  5     24   7137 Addison Musa            6   14:40.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Leading Edge Mountain View  
          6992 Trinity Ryder  6,  6991 Leighton Nyboer  5,  6990 Emma Grooms  7 



Page 4 
                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals        
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ =========  
    1    1  6965 Carson Manha               8 Heritage Gateway    9:47.1  
    2    2  6964 London Lundquist           7 Heritage Gateway    9:59.8  
    3    3  6967 Jade Sexauer               7 Heritage Gateway   10:03.9  
    4    4  6838 Ynez Mendoza               7 Academy Del Sol    10:45.8  
    5    5  6836 Kylie Comstock             8 Academy Del Sol    10:56.2  
    6    6  6962 Sienna Edgar               8 Heritage Gateway   10:59.7  
    7    7  6840 Scarlett Riegert           6 Academy Del Sol    11:15.9  
    8    8  6841 Isela Rodriguez            6 Academy Del Sol    11:19.5  
    9    9  6963 Harley Lundquest           8 Heritage Gateway   11:34.8  
   10   10  6837 Erika Mendoza              5 Academy Del Sol    11:49.7  
   11   11  6835 Jocelyn Beltran            6 Academy Del Sol    12:42.5  
   12   12  6966 Emily Peterson             7 Heritage Gateway   12:58.6  
   13   13  6961 Lillian Condie             7 Heritage Gateway   13:03.5  
   14       6980 Sandra Martinez            8 Heritage Laveen    13:38.6  
   15       6988 Kami McClure               6 Imagine E Mesa     15:18.3  
 
                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  10:29.1    52:25.3   1:47.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6965 Carson Manha            8    9:47.1 
  2      2   6964 London Lundquist        7    9:59.8 
  3      3   6967 Jade Sexauer            7   10:03.9 
  4      6   6962 Sienna Edgar            8   10:59.7 
  5      9   6963 Harley Lundquest        8   11:34.8 
  6   ( 12)  6966 Emily Peterson          7   12:58.6 
  7   ( 13)  6961 Lillian Condie          7   13:03.5 
 
  2.    34  Academy Del Sol             (  11:13.5    56:07.1   1:03.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6838 Ynez Mendoza            7   10:45.8 
  2      5   6836 Kylie Comstock          8   10:56.2 
  3      7   6840 Scarlett Riegert        6   11:15.9 
  4      8   6841 Isela Rodriguez         6   11:19.5 
  5     10   6837 Erika Mendoza           5   11:49.7 
  6   ( 11)  6835 Jocelyn Beltran         6   12:42.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          6980 Sandra Martinez  8 
 
Imagine East Mesa           
          6988 Kami McClure  6 
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6897 Trynitie Garcia            8 Champion Chndlr     9:26.0  6:18  
    2    2  6905 Kaitlyn Welch              7 Champion Chndlr     9:58.6  6:40  
    3    3  6904 Jahnae Tatum               7 Champion Chndlr     9:59.4  6:40  
    4    4  7071 Addilynn Sutton            6 Legacy Glendale    10:05.2  6:44  
    5    5  7065 Taylor Callison            7 Legacy Glendale    10:08.0  6:46  
    6    6  6900 Kyara Smith                7 Champion Chndlr    10:21.4  6:55  
    7    7  6946 Skylar Barnum              7 EduPrize QC        10:47.0  7:12  
    8    8  7000 Jade Evans                 6 Legacy CG          10:51.3  7:15  
    9    9  7067 Marine Ingram              6 Legacy Glendale    10:54.7  7:17  
   10   10  7015 Alyson Avina               5 Legacy Chandler    10:58.9  7:20  
   11   11  7039 Miciah Tanella             5 Legacy Chandler    11:02.1  7:22  
   12   12  6901 Syra Smith                 7 Champion Chndlr    11:04.3  7:23  
   13   13  7036 Lucy Salanga               8 Legacy Chandler    11:16.1  7:31  
   14   14  6896 Izabella Cowen             5 Champion Chndlr    11:25.9  7:38  
   15   15  7032 Katelyn Munoz              8 Legacy Chandler    11:34.1  7:43  
   16   16  6898 Nyla Hadnot                5 Champion Chndlr    11:35.2  7:44  
   17   17  7024 Cayman Knox                7 Legacy Chandler    11:37.8  7:46  
   18   18  7086 Rebecca Greene             8 Legacy Maricopa    11:40.9  7:48  
   19       6903 Jade Stother               5 Champion Chndlr    11:43.8  7:50  
   20       6899 Janyiah Hodges             5 Champion Chndlr    11:44.3  7:50  
   21   19  7108 Berlyn Potter              7 Legacy NW Tucson   11:58.9  8:00  
   22   20  7027 Emmaclaire Lesueur         8 Legacy Chandler    12:02.5  8:02  
   23   21  7103 Elizabeth Cornett          7 Legacy NW Tucson   12:04.9  8:04  
   24   22  7106 Mia McClellen              7 Legacy NW Tucson   12:06.4  8:05  
   25   23  7085 Jenifer Gordoa             7 Legacy Maricopa    12:14.1  8:10  
   26   24  7066 Audrey Govea               8 Legacy Glendale    12:15.8  8:11  
   27   25  7016 Maycie Boblitt             5 Legacy Chandler    12:19.3  8:13  
   28   26  7084 Tirza Cortes               6 Legacy Maricopa    12:20.5  8:14  
   29   27  7001 Sarah Foerster             8 Legacy CG          12:21.3  8:15  
   30   28  7068 Alexis Jones               7 Legacy Glendale    12:24.6  8:17  
   31       7034 Emilee Painton             8 Legacy Chandler    12:28.4  8:19  
   32       7025 Avery Laduke               6 Legacy Chandler    12:35.2  8:24  
   33   29  7003 Aurora Peters              8 Legacy CG          12:41.6  8:28  
   34       7040 Presley Tanghe             6 Legacy Chandler    12:44.2  8:30  
   35   30  7088 Saryana Marquez            6 Legacy Maricopa    12:48.8  8:33  
   36   31  7081 Sarena Amador              8 Legacy Maricopa    12:53.9  8:36  
   37   32  6947 Paityn Campbell            8 EduPrize QC        12:55.6  8:38  
   38       7022 Elisabeth Jaeger           6 Legacy Chandler    12:55.8  8:38  
   39   33  6950 Autumn Sanmarco            7 EduPrize QC        12:58.7  8:40  
   40   34  7083 Marissa Chelius            8 Legacy Maricopa    13:01.9  8:42  
   41   35  7070 Estrella Rodriguez         7 Legacy Glendale    13:04.9  8:44  
   42       7029 Jacqueline Martinez        6 Legacy Chandler    13:35.0  9:04  
   43       7038 Davis Stanley              6 Legacy Chandler    13:36.8  9:05  
   44       7028 Sloan Mackey               7 Legacy Chandler    13:40.7  9:08  
   45   36  7093 Giselle Wood               7 Legacy Maricopa    13:43.4  9:09  
   46       7021 Audrey Hall                6 Legacy Chandler    13:46.4  9:11  
   47       7023 Alice Johnson              6 Legacy Chandler    13:48.2  9:13  
   48   37  7004 Rylee Spoon                7 Legacy CG          13:48.8  9:13  
   49       7091 Sofia Venegas              8 Legacy Maricopa    14:08.1  9:26  
   50   38  6949 Sophia Ramirez             6 EduPrize QC        14:15.6  9:31  
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       7041 Peyton Young               6 Legacy Chandler    14:35.8  9:44  
   52   39  6948 Isabella Padilla           8 EduPrize QC        14:41.0  9:48  
   53   40  7111 Savannah Skuta             6 Legacy NW Tucson   14:56.4  9:58  
   54   41  6951 Kiri Taylor                8 EduPrize QC        15:20.7 10:14  
   55       7012 Gabby Alexander            6 Legacy Chandler    15:37.4 10:25  
   56       7035 Kaylee Painton             6 Legacy Chandler    15:38.9 10:26  
   57   42  7109 Lindsey Sanchez            5 Legacy NW Tucson   16:01.9 10:42  
   58   43  7107 Destiny Payne              7 Legacy NW Tucson   16:09.6 10:47  
   59   44  7100 Thalia Bradley             6 Legacy NW Tucson   16:09.8 10:47  
   60   45  7072 Ana Tamo                   6 Legacy Glendale    16:16.2 10:51  
   61       7112 Grace Snell                5 Legacy NW Tucson   16:19.1 10:53  
   62       7011 Emma Alcaraz               5 Legacy Chandler    16:23.2 10:56  
   63       7064 Alayna Ashley              5 Legacy Glendale    16:23.4 10:56  
   64       7090 Olivia O'Dell              8 Legacy Maricopa    16:31.3 11:01  
   65   46  7002 Savanah Halbert            7 Legacy CG          16:34.3 11:03  
   66       7113 Candice Wilson             6 Legacy NW Tucson   16:38.8 11:06  
   67       7014 Abigail Archibald          6 Legacy Chandler    16:54.1 11:17  
   68       7082 Haley Braverman            5 Legacy Maricopa    17:27.5 11:39  
   69       7102 Jackie Catalan             5 Legacy NW Tucson   17:52.3 11:55  
   70       7013 Keely Alexander            5 Legacy Chandler    19:06.9 12:45  
   71       7110 Madeline Shoemaker         6 Legacy NW Tucson   19:31.1 13:01  
   72       7104 Guliana Esquivel           5 Legacy NW Tucson   19:46.7 13:12  
   73       7092 Hannah Wilson              5 Legacy Maricopa    20:38.8 13:46  
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  Champion Chandler           (  10:10.0    50:49.7   1:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6897 Trynitie Garcia         8    9:26.0 
  2      2   6905 Kaitlyn Welch           7    9:58.6 
  3      3   6904 Jahnae Tatum            7    9:59.4 
  4      6   6900 Kyara Smith             7   10:21.4 
  5     12   6901 Syra Smith              7   11:04.3 
  6   ( 14)  6896 Izabella Cowen          5   11:25.9 
  7   ( 16)  6898 Nyla Hadnot             5   11:35.2 
 
  2.    66  Legacy Chandler             (  11:17.8    56:29.0   0:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7015 Alyson Avina            5   10:58.9 
  2     11   7039 Miciah Tanella          5   11:02.1 
  3     13   7036 Lucy Salanga            8   11:16.1 
  4     15   7032 Katelyn Munoz           8   11:34.1 
  5     17   7024 Cayman Knox             7   11:37.8 
  6   ( 20)  7027 Emmaclaire Lesueur      8   12:02.5 
  7   ( 25)  7016 Maycie Boblitt          5   12:19.3 
 
  3.    70  Legacy Glendale             (  11:09.7    55:48.3   2:19.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   7071 Addilynn Sutton         6   10:05.2 
  2      5   7065 Taylor Callison         7   10:08.0 
  3      9   7067 Marine Ingram           6   10:54.7 
  4     24   7066 Audrey Govea            8   12:15.8 
  5     28   7068 Alexis Jones            7   12:24.6 
  6   ( 35)  7070 Estrella Rodriguez      7   13:04.9 
  7   ( 45)  7072 Ana Tamo                6   16:16.2 
 
  4.   128  Legacy Maricopa             (  12:23.7  1:01:58.2   1:13.0) 
========================================== 
  1     18   7086 Rebecca Greene          8   11:40.9 
  2     23   7085 Jenifer Gordoa          7   12:14.1 
  3     26   7084 Tirza Cortes            6   12:20.5 
  4     30   7088 Saryana Marquez         6   12:48.8 
  5     31   7081 Sarena Amador           8   12:53.9 
  6   ( 34)  7083 Marissa Chelius         8   13:01.9 
  7   ( 36)  7093 Giselle Wood            7   13:43.4 
 
  5.   144  Legacy NW Tucson            (  13:25.7  1:07:08.5   4:03.0) 
========================================== 
  1     19   7108 Berlyn Potter           7   11:58.9 
  2     21   7103 Elizabeth Cornett       7   12:04.9 
  3     22   7106 Mia McClellen           7   12:06.4 
  4     40   7111 Savannah Skuta          6   14:56.4 
  5     42   7109 Lindsey Sanchez         5   16:01.9 
  6   ( 43)  7107 Destiny Payne           7   16:09.6 
  7   ( 44)  7100 Thalia Bradley          6   16:09.8 
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   147  Legacy Casa Grande          (  13:15.5  1:06:17.3   5:43.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   7000 Jade Evans              6   10:51.3 
  2     27   7001 Sarah Foerster          8   12:21.3 
  3     29   7003 Aurora Peters           8   12:41.6 
  4     37   7004 Rylee Spoon             7   13:48.8 
  5     46   7002 Savanah Halbert         7   16:34.3 
 
  7.   149  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  13:07.6  1:05:37.9   3:54.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   6946 Skylar Barnum           7   10:47.0 
  2     32   6947 Paityn Campbell         8   12:55.6 
  3     33   6950 Autumn Sanmarco         7   12:58.7 
  4     38   6949 Sophia Ramirez          6   14:15.6 
  5     39   6948 Isabella Padilla        8   14:41.0 
  6   ( 41)  6951 Kiri Taylor             8   15:20.7 
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  7145 Tim Ortiz                  8 Val Vista           9:28.5  6:19  
    2    2  6998 Luciano Miller             8 Leading Edge MV     9:34.2  6:23  
    3    3  6995 Treyton Clements           6 Leading Edge MV    10:33.0  7:02  
    4    4  6942 Carter Pollock             8 Destiny            10:33.4  7:03  
    5    5  6941 Joseph Mata                5 Destiny            11:04.4  7:23  
    6    6  7141 Quincy Bailey              7 Val Vista          11:11.7  7:28  
    7    7  7142 Bryce Lineweaver           7 Val Vista          11:24.8  7:37  
    8    8  6940 Clayten Magboo             5 Destiny            11:29.4  7:40  
    9    9  6874 Anthuan Perez              5 AoMS Prince        11:53.4  7:56  
   10   10  6935 Michael Hogan              5 Destiny            11:54.8  7:57  
   11   11  6937 Colton Hughes              7 Destiny            12:15.0  8:10  
   12   12  6993 Abram Bausch               5 Leading Edge MV    12:29.6  8:20  
   13   13  7146 Daniel Petersen            6 Val Vista          12:29.7  8:20  
   14   14  6936 Samual Hogan               8 Destiny            12:45.2  8:31  
   15   15  7143 Dylan Miller               7 Val Vista          13:10.6  8:48  
   16   16  6944 Carl Tarania               6 Destiny            13:17.7  8:52  
   17       6929 Kris Church                5 Destiny            13:25.9  8:58  
   18   17  6878 Diego Villa                6 AoMS Prince        13:42.1  9:08  
   19   18  6871 Anthony Gonzalez           8 AoMS Prince        13:50.5  9:14  
   20   19  6872 Angel Juarez               8 AoMS Prince        14:01.8  9:22  
   21   20  6875 Daniel Pew-Kenyon          5 AoMS Prince        14:14.9  9:30  
   22   21  6877 Oziah Tonah                5 AoMS Prince        14:23.0  9:36  
   23   22  6999 Trenton Zimmerman          6 Leading Edge MV    14:56.7  9:58  
   24       6945 Kaleb Thompson             6 Destiny            15:04.1 10:03  
   25   23  7140 Nicholas Andrade           5 Val Vista          15:07.8 10:06  
   26   24  6996 Howard Devine              6 Leading Edge MV    15:22.4 10:15  
   27       6931 Kristopher Declay          8 Destiny            15:41.8 10:28  
   28   25  6873 John Ian Morgan            5 AoMS Prince        17:30.9 11:41  
   29       6879 Emilio Villa               5 AoMS Prince        17:31.4 11:41  
   30       6938 Solomon Johnson            8 Destiny            18:17.5 12:12  
   31       6926 Rueben Boni                7 Destiny            18:29.6 12:20  
   32       6928 Takius Cheney              7 Destiny            18:40.1 12:27  
   33       6876 Jordan Thomas              6 AoMS Prince        20:20.6 13:34  
   34       6934 Alejandro Herrera          6 Destiny            20:28.3 13:39  
   35   26  7144 Declan Naddy               5 Val Vista          23:09.4 15:27  
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    38  Destiny                     (  11:27.4    57:17.0   1:41.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6942 Carter Pollock          8   10:33.4 
  2      5   6941 Joseph Mata             5   11:04.4 
  3      8   6940 Clayten Magboo          5   11:29.4 
  4     10   6935 Michael Hogan           5   11:54.8 
  5     11   6937 Colton Hughes           7   12:15.0 
  6   ( 14)  6936 Samual Hogan            8   12:45.2 
  7   ( 16)  6944 Carl Tarania            6   13:17.7 
 
  2.    42  Val Vista Academy           (  11:33.1    57:45.3   3:42.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7145 Tim Ortiz               8    9:28.5 
  2      6   7141 Quincy Bailey           7   11:11.7 
  3      7   7142 Bryce Lineweaver        7   11:24.8 
  4     13   7146 Daniel Petersen         6   12:29.7 
  5     15   7143 Dylan Miller            7   13:10.6 
  6   ( 23)  7140 Nicholas Andrade        5   15:07.8 
  7   ( 26)  7144 Declan Naddy            5   23:09.4 
 
  3.    63  Leading Edge Mountain View  (  12:35.2  1:02:55.9   5:48.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6998 Luciano Miller          8    9:34.2 
  2      3   6995 Treyton Clements        6   10:33.0 
  3     12   6993 Abram Bausch            5   12:29.6 
  4     22   6999 Trenton Zimmerman       6   14:56.7 
  5     24   6996 Howard Devine           6   15:22.4 
 
  4.    83  AoMS Prince                 (  13:32.6  1:07:42.7   2:21.5) 
========================================== 
  1      9   6874 Anthuan Perez           5   11:53.4 
  2     17   6878 Diego Villa             6   13:42.1 
  3     18   6871 Anthony Gonzalez        8   13:50.5 
  4     19   6872 Angel Juarez            8   14:01.8 
  5     20   6875 Daniel Pew-Kenyon       5   14:14.9 
  6   ( 21)  6877 Oziah Tonah             5   14:23.0 
  7   ( 25)  6873 John Ian Morgan         5   17:30.9 
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6846 Caleb Martinez             8 Academy Del Sol     9:33.4  6:23  
    2    2  6972 Talon Lemieux              7 Heritage Gateway    9:34.5  6:23  
    3    3  6844 Diego Carranco             8 Academy Del Sol     9:35.1  6:24  
    4    4  6847 Christian Martinez         8 Academy Del Sol     9:36.7  6:25  
    5    5  6978 Jarom Wright               8 Heritage Gateway    9:46.5  6:31  
    6    6  6849 Angel Nasta                8 Academy Del Sol     9:55.2  6:37  
    7    7  6851 Adrian Sanchez             8 Academy Del Sol    10:01.6  6:42  
    8    8  6975 Connor Schlerf             7 Heritage Gateway   10:09.7  6:47  
    9       6881 Roland Carpenter           6 BASIS Mesa         10:15.3  6:51  
   10    9  6976 Ephraim Smith              7 Heritage Gateway   10:27.5  6:59  
   11   10  6981 Mason Farris               8 Heritage Laveen    10:32.5  7:02  
   12   11  6973 Zachariah Mounteer         8 Heritage Gateway   10:34.6  7:04  
   13   12  6853 Raul Vaca                  7 Academy Del Sol    10:37.2  7:05  
   14   13  6842 Hector Anaya               7 Academy Del Sol    10:45.0  7:10  
   15       6850 Damian Perez               8 Academy Del Sol    10:51.3  7:15  
   16       6852 Michael Vaca               5 Academy Del Sol    10:54.9  7:17  
   17   14  6969 Joshua Brock Akin          7 Heritage Gateway   11:03.8  7:23  
   18   15  6987 Andrew Venegas             8 Heritage Laveen    11:07.8  7:26  
   19   16  6971 Gage Hathcock              7 Heritage Gateway   11:08.4  7:26  
   20   17  6983 Joseph Garcia              8 Heritage Laveen    11:18.5  7:33  
   21       6977 Odin Welker                7 Heritage Gateway   12:03.2  8:03  
   22   18  6982 Matthew Gale               8 Heritage Laveen    12:17.1  8:12  
   23   19  6986 Jaden Mayer                7 Heritage Laveen    12:28.4  8:19  
   24       6845 Deangelo Escobedo          5 Academy Del Sol    12:51.8  8:35  
   25       6843 Roman Benitez              5 Academy Del Sol    12:54.1  8:37  
   26       6970 Seth Brown                 8 Heritage Gateway   13:32.3  9:02  
   27   20  6984 Luke Hale                  7 Heritage Laveen    13:37.3  9:05  
   28       6848 Urijah Moreno              5 Academy Del Sol    16:54.8 11:17  
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    21  Academy Del Sol             (   9:44.4    48:42.0   0:28.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6846 Caleb Martinez          8    9:33.4 
  2      3   6844 Diego Carranco          8    9:35.1 
  3      4   6847 Christian Martinez      8    9:36.7 
  4      6   6849 Angel Nasta             8    9:55.2 
  5      7   6851 Adrian Sanchez          8   10:01.6 
  6   ( 12)  6853 Raul Vaca               7   10:37.2 
  7   ( 13)  6842 Hector Anaya            7   10:45.0 
 
  2.    35  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  10:06.6    50:32.8   1:00.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6972 Talon Lemieux           7    9:34.5 
  2      5   6978 Jarom Wright            8    9:46.5 
  3      8   6975 Connor Schlerf          7   10:09.7 
  4      9   6976 Ephraim Smith           7   10:27.5 
  5     11   6973 Zachariah Mounteer      8   10:34.6 
  6   ( 14)  6969 Joshua Brock Akin       7   11:03.8 
  7   ( 16)  6971 Gage Hathcock           7   11:08.4 
 
  3.    79  Heritage Academy Laveen     (  11:32.9    57:44.3   1:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   6981 Mason Farris            8   10:32.5 
  2     15   6987 Andrew Venegas          8   11:07.8 
  3     17   6983 Joseph Garcia           8   11:18.5 
  4     18   6982 Matthew Gale            8   12:17.1 
  5     19   6986 Jaden Mayer             7   12:28.4 
  6   ( 20)  6984 Luke Hale               7   13:37.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
BASIS Mesa                  
          6881 Roland Carpenter  6 
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6915 Tristan Wells              8 Champion Chndlr     8:11.2  5:28  
    2    2  6913 Jose Ruiz                  8 Champion Chndlr     8:39.0  5:46  
    3    3  7054 Elliott Katz               8 Legacy Chandler     8:40.2  5:47  
    4    4  6958 Josh Swatzell              8 EduPrize QC         8:41.8  5:48  
    5    5  6912 Jesus Ruiz                 6 Champion Chndlr     9:01.7  6:02  
    6    6  6910 Amin Morgan                6 Champion Chndlr     9:23.9  6:16  
    7    7  6953 Gavin Edgerton             6 EduPrize QC         9:43.3  6:29  
    8    8  6911 Robin Oladipo              6 Champion Chndlr     9:48.9  6:33  
    9    9  7077 Nate Magby                 5 Legacy Glendale     9:50.7  6:34  
   10   10  7060 Payton Miller              5 Legacy Chandler    10:12.5  6:49  
   11   11  7047 Jacob Cardon               7 Legacy Chandler    10:14.7  6:50  
   12   12  6954 Eddie Sanchez              7 EduPrize QC        10:23.5  6:56  
   13   13  7052 Landen Hansen              5 Legacy Chandler    10:24.3  6:57  
   14   14  7074 Aiden Ashley               7 Legacy Glendale    10:29.1  7:00  
   15   15  7009 Ethan Wells                8 Legacy CG          10:33.0  7:02  
   16   16  7055 Sebastian Knox             7 Legacy Chandler    10:37.5  7:05  
   17   17  6907 Cooper Benjamin-Baker      6 Champion Chndlr    10:40.3  7:07  
   18   18  7078 Landen Owens               6 Legacy Glendale    10:41.7  7:08  
   19   19  6959 Jaxon Taylor               7 EduPrize QC        10:50.2  7:14  
   20   20  6960 Josh Taylor                7 EduPrize QC        10:56.8  7:18  
   21       7116 Zachary Neasham            5 Legacy NW Tucson   11:04.7  7:24  
   22   21  7042 Eddie Alcaraz              7 Legacy Chandler    11:08.8  7:26  
   23   22  6908 Zachary Buck               7 Champion Chndlr    11:20.5  7:34  
   24   23  7005 Xavier Baer                8 Legacy CG          11:24.7  7:37  
   25   24  7006 Chandler Kaschimer         7 Legacy CG          11:26.8  7:38  
   26   25  7057 Stockton Merrill           5 Legacy Chandler    11:27.0  7:38  
   27   26  7080 Tyler Tillotson            6 Legacy Glendale    11:36.9  7:45  
   28   27  7073 Brandon Alarcon            5 Legacy Glendale    11:37.5  7:45  
   29   28  6952 Owen Cook                  7 EduPrize QC        11:58.8  8:00  
   30   29  6955 Jason Santiago             7 EduPrize QC        12:01.3  8:01  
   31   30  7010 Henry Wells                6 Legacy CG          12:06.5  8:05  
   32       7045 Nicklaus Campbell          5 Legacy Chandler    12:10.3  8:07  
   33       7053 Braxten Jolley             7 Legacy Chandler    12:13.7  8:10  
   34   31  7076 Emerson Dragon             7 Legacy Glendale    12:15.4  8:11  
   35       7117 Caleb Snell                8 Legacy NW Tucson   12:32.4  8:22  
   36       7114 Peyton Bass                6 Legacy NW Tucson   12:39.3  8:27  
   37       7061 Patrick Munoz              6 Legacy Chandler    13:02.0  8:42  
   38       7115 Jordan Dohaniuk            5 Legacy NW Tucson   13:04.8  8:44  
   39       7051 Luke Galvanoni             5 Legacy Chandler    13:08.3  8:46  
   40   32  7079 Damien Stocker             6 Legacy Glendale    13:08.8  8:46  
   41   33  7007 Zain Manzo                 8 Legacy CG          13:26.8  8:58  
   42       6914 Jaxon Strain               5 Champion Chndlr    14:53.6  9:56  
   43       6956 John Santiago              6 EduPrize QC        15:29.6 10:20  
   44       6909 Nathan Jarman              6 Champion Chndlr    15:36.8 10:25  
   45       7046 Noah Campbell              7 Legacy Chandler    16:05.5 10:44  
            7097 Fillmon Kednmarey          8 Legacy Maricopa                   
            7098 Justice Lawrence- Johns    5 Legacy Maricopa                   
            7099 Jens Robinson              6 Legacy Maricopa                   
            7095 Camreon Bronner            5 Legacy Maricopa                   
            7096 Gavin Hayes                6 Legacy Maricopa                   
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Division III 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
            7094 Alberto Aguilera           5 Legacy Maricopa                   
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                           CAA Southwest Classic 
                   Hosted by Canyon Athletic Association 
              Red Rock Elementary, Red Rock, AZ - 09/28/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    22  Champion Chandler           (   9:01.0    45:04.7   1:37.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6915 Tristan Wells           8    8:11.2 
  2      2   6913 Jose Ruiz               8    8:39.0 
  3      5   6912 Jesus Ruiz              6    9:01.7 
  4      6   6910 Amin Morgan             6    9:23.9 
  5      8   6911 Robin Oladipo           6    9:48.9 
  6   ( 17)  6907 Cooper Benjamin-Baker   6   10:40.3 
  7   ( 22)  6908 Zachary Buck            7   11:20.5 
 
  2.    53  Legacy Chandler             (  10:01.9    50:09.2   1:57.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7054 Elliott Katz            8    8:40.2 
  2     10   7060 Payton Miller           5   10:12.5 
  3     11   7047 Jacob Cardon            7   10:14.7 
  4     13   7052 Landen Hansen           5   10:24.3 
  5     16   7055 Sebastian Knox          7   10:37.5 
  6   ( 21)  7042 Eddie Alcaraz           7   11:08.8 
  7   ( 25)  7057 Stockton Merrill        5   11:27.0 
 
  3.    62  EduPrize Queen Creek        (  10:07.2    50:35.6   2:15.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6958 Josh Swatzell           8    8:41.8 
  2      7   6953 Gavin Edgerton          6    9:43.3 
  3     12   6954 Eddie Sanchez           7   10:23.5 
  4     19   6959 Jaxon Taylor            7   10:50.2 
  5     20   6960 Josh Taylor             7   10:56.8 
  6   ( 28)  6952 Owen Cook               7   11:58.8 
  7   ( 29)  6955 Jason Santiago          7   12:01.3 
 
  4.    94  Legacy Glendale             (  10:51.2    54:15.9   1:46.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   7077 Nate Magby              5    9:50.7 
  2     14   7074 Aiden Ashley            7   10:29.1 
  3     18   7078 Landen Owens            6   10:41.7 
  4     26   7080 Tyler Tillotson         6   11:36.9 
  5     27   7073 Brandon Alarcon         5   11:37.5 
  6   ( 31)  7076 Emerson Dragon          7   12:15.4 
  7   ( 32)  7079 Damien Stocker          6   13:08.8 
 
  5.   125  Legacy Casa Grande          (  11:47.6    58:57.8   2:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   7009 Ethan Wells             8   10:33.0 
  2     23   7005 Xavier Baer             8   11:24.7 
  3     24   7006 Chandler Kaschimer      7   11:26.8 
  4     30   7010 Henry Wells             6   12:06.5 
  5     33   7007 Zain Manzo              8   13:26.8 
 



Page 16 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Legacy NW Tucson            
          7116 Zachary Neasham  5,  7117 Caleb Snell  8,  7114 Peyton Bass  6,  7115 
Jordan Dohaniuk  5 
 
Legacy Maricopa             
          7098 Justice Lawrence- Johnson  5 
 


